JULY 2015 n 9
AVX European Space Agency and CECC
Surface Mount Ceramic Capacitor Products
AVAILABLE TERMINATIONS
Summary
PACKAGING
• Plastic Tape – Minimum Order Quantity: 1000p for CECC and ESA products
• Waffle Pack – Anti-static material only ESA Products – Minimum Order Quantity: 50p for ESA products

47.2 pF: 4729
8.28 pF: 8288
HOW TO ORDER ESA MLCC
A6
Termination
A3 = AgPdPt Terminations
A6 = Nickel Barrier
Terminations with
Tin Lead Finish
14
Size
12 = 0805
13 = 1210
14 = 1812
15 = 2220
20 = 1206
43 = 2225
C
Class
Z = X7R
C = NP0
E
Voltage
C = 25V
D = 50/63V
E = 100V
F = 200V
G = 250V
I = 400V
J = 500V
K
Tolerance
C < 10 pF Code
± 0.5pF D
C c 10 pF Code
± 1% F
± 2% G
± 5% J
± 10% K
± 20% M
NC
ESA Suffix
ESA Level TPC
B NB
C NC
C + Tape 2J
Not RoHS Compliant
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style.
0222
Capacitance
Capacitance expressed by 2 significant figures
7th digit: 0 (zero)
8th and 9th digits: the 2 significant figures of
the capacitance value.
10th digit:
- for values c 10 pF and c 990 µF: the number
of ZEROS to be added to the capacitance
value
- for values c 1 pF and c 9.9 pF: the figure 9
signifying that the capacitance value is to be
multiplied by 0.1
- for values <1 pF: the figure 8 signifying that the
capacitance value is to be multiplied by 0.01.
Examples: 1000 pF: 0102
8.2 pF: 0829
0.47 pF: 0478
Capacitance expressed by 3 significant figures
7th, 8th and 9th digits: the 3 significant

47.2 pF: 4729
8.28 pF: 8288
HOW TO ORDER CECC MLCC
AN
Termination
AC = AgPdPt Terminations
AN = Nickel Barrier
Terminations with Tin
Lead Finish
AD = Nickel Barrier
Terminations with Tin
Finish
14
Size
12 = 0805
13 = 1210
14 = 1812
15 = 2220
20 = 1206
43 = 2225
C
Class
Z = X7R
C = NP0
E
Voltage
C = 25V
D = 50/63V
E = 100V
F = 200V
G = 250V
I = 400V
J = 500V
K
Tolerance
C < 10 pF Code
± 0.5pF D
C c 10 pF Code
± 1% F
± 2% G
± 5% J
± 10% K
± 20% M
T6
CECC Suffix
Burn-in 100% 168H T6
+TS +HR
Burn-in 100% 168H T5
Burn-in 100% 48H T3
No Burn-in T2
T5 + Tape 2K
T3 + Tape 2L
T2 + Tape 2Y
T6 + Tape 24
AVX European Space Agency and CECC
Surface Mount Ceramic Capacitor Products
Not RoHS Compliant